# 4020000



FILED

02 AUG 29 PM 12: 08

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

REFERENCE: 724016

7155110

AUTHORIZATION :

ORDER DATE : August 28, 2002

ORDER TIME : 9:32 AM

ORDER NO. : 724016-025

CUSTOMER NO: 7155110

CUSTOMER: Ms. Cherie Macciachera

Cendant Corporation

1 Campus Drive

Parsippany, NJ 07054

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

MRG&L JUDGEMENT ACQUISITION

CORP. I

300007419803--4

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX \_\_\_ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Norma Hull - EXT. 1115

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Jim Smith Secretary of State

August 29, 2002

CSC

Please give original submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: MRG&L JUDGEMENT ACQUISTION CORP. I Ref. Number: W02000025201

We have received your document for MRG&L JUDGEMENT ACQUISTION CORP. I and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Ingram Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 402A00050493

RECEIVED

02 AUG 29 PM 4+ 0

PURANTER OF CIATI

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: MRG&L Judgement Acquisition Corp. I

02 AUG 29 PM 12: 08

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 8669 Commodity Circle, Orlando, FL 32819

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To engage in any lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Busin

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

1,000 share of common stock at .01 par value

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Corporation Service Company, 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Lynn A. Feldman I Campus Drive Parsippany, NJ 07054

***********************	***********	k
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated a certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to	corporation at the place designated in the o act in this capacity	is
Corporation Service Company  By:	August 21, 2002	
Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
Wh (IXI	August 27 2002	

Signature/Incorporator

August 21, 2002

Date